

Squaxin

ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary Shelton, Washington 98584

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79- 28

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and The Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the protection of tribal rights and resources for the benefit of the Squaxin Island tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island enterprise, the Kamilche Trading Post, contributes substantially to the Squaxin Island tribal government both through taxes of the enterprise and profits from its activities; and

WHEREAS, the United States Supreme Court is presently considering whether the Squaxin Island Tribe shall have jurisdiction to enforce its taxing laws on the reservation, and therefore continue to benefit from the operation of the Kamilche Trading Post enterprise; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is dependent upon the revenues derived from the operation of the Kamilche Trading Post for support of virtually all of its governmental functions and services; and

WHEREFORE, the Squaxin Island Tribe has participated in the preparation of an amicus curiae brief to be filed with the United States Supreme Court in support of the tribe's right to continue to regulate the business activities, by taxation and otherwise, of the Kamilche Trading Post;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes the use of the name of the Squaxin Island Tribe as one of the tribes sponsoring the above mentioned brief as amici curiae to the United States Supreme Court. **RESOLUTION NO. 79-**

CERTIFICATION

Ľί Chairman J. Peters,

Viee Chairaman Johnson

ATTESTED BY: Michael Peters, Secretary